# 立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 286/17-18

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel : 3919 3300

Date: 19 January 2018

From : Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

# **Council meeting of 31 January 2018**

## Motion under Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law

The President has given permission for Hon Charles Peter MOK to move the attached motion under Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law at the above meeting.

2. The President has directed that the motion be printed in the terms in which it was handed in.

(Dora WAI) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

# 2018年1月31日的立法會會議 莫乃光議員根據《中華人民共和國香港特別行政區基本法》 第七十三條第(五)項及第(十)項 動議的議案

### 議案措辭

本會根據《中華人民共和國香港特別行政區基本法》第七十三條第(五) 項及第(十)項,傳召律政司司長於2018年2月28日到立法會席前,就其 是否仍然適合出任律政司司長的有關問題,包括其寓所的僭建物、其購 入有關物業的過程、其名下的公司、其丈夫名下的公司與政府工程有關 的業務,其就上述問題及在品格審查的過程中有否涉及隱瞞,以及其他 一切相關事宜,作證及出示所有相關的文據、簿冊、紀錄或文件。

# Motion under Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China to be moved by Hon Charles Peter MOK at the Council meeting of 31 January 2018

#### Wording of the Motion

That, pursuant to Article 73(5) and (10) of the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, this Council summons the Secretary for Justice to attend before the Council on 28 February 2018 to testify and to produce all relevant papers, books, records or documents regarding issues in relation to whether she is still fit for the position of Secretary for Justice, including the unauthorized building structures in her residence, the process of purchasing the property concerned, the company or companies under her name, the public works-related business of the company under her husband's name and whether she was involved in any concealment of facts regarding the aforesaid issues and in the process of integrity check, and all other related matters.